
V2.0 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

SCHEDULE 5: VARIATION FORM 
 

 
No of Letter of Appointment being varied: CR19084 – RM6018-Letter-of-appointment-V2.0 
 

Variation Form No: CR19084V5 – Contract Variation 

 

BETWEEN: 
 
Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS), 1 Victoria Street, London 
SW1H 0ET (“the Customer”); 
 
and 
 
ICF Consulting Services Ltd, Riverscape, 10 Queen Street Place, London EC4R 1BE (“the 
Supplier”). 
 
1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on Monday, 26th September 2022: 
 
 

The contract value will change from £530,049.13 excluding VAT to £534,324.12 excluding 
VAT (an increase of £4,274.99) for the following: 
 

 

 
2. A revision to the Contract Expiry Date is also made, revising this to Friday 31st March 2023, 

from Friday 30th September 2022. 
 
3. Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 

CR19084V2. Contract CR19084, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

 
4. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except 

as amended by this Variation.  



V2.0 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 


